10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

RANDYS SANSO (SANSO
LOFT)

8 Races

YOSVANY OJEDA (YOSVANY
OJEDA)

8 Races

MANUEL RODRIGUEZ
(GALLO LOFT)

8 Races

KENNIER PALMIRA (KPL
FAMILY LOFT)

8 Races

MIKE MALAY (MALAY LOFT)
8 Races

JOHN ROAN (ROAN LOFT)
8 Races

SAMMY RASSAOUANI
(SAMMY)

8 Races

JOSE RIVERA (RIVERA LOFT)
8 Races

YOHANDER MONTERO
(MONTERO LOFT 2)

8 Races

JORGE CRESPO (ANUNAKI
LOFT)

8 Races

EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU
LOFT)

8 Races

FABIAN TORRES (TN LOFT)
8 Races

JAN JAWORSKI (JF
JAWORSKI)

8 Races

LUKE MALIBORSKI (LUKE
LOFT)

8 Races

Average Speed

Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025

YB

Release: A | Dist: All | North (N)
November 23rd 2025, 4:52 pm

Average Speed: 1510.388 YPM

Total Distance: 1567.049 Miles
Average Speed: 1509.437 YPM

Total Distance: 1556.551 Miles
Average Speed: 1508.398 YPM

Total Distance: 1544.944 Miles
Average Speed: 1505.769 YPM

Total Distance: 1533.164 Miles
Average Speed: 1501.452 YPM
Total Distance: 1553.862 Miles
Average Speed: 1500.62 YPM

Total Distance: 1542.801 Miles
Average Speed: 1497.227 YPM

Total Distance: 1558.114 Miles
Average Speed: 1494.947 YPM
Total Distance: 1554.005 Miles
Average Speed: 1494.633 YPM

Total Distance: 1568.068 Miles
Average Speed: 1494.394 YPM

Total Distance: 1551.679 Miles
Average Speed: 1494.262 YPM

Total Distance: 1556.926 Miles
Average Speed: 1493.834 YPM
Total Distance: 1554.725 Miles
Average Speed: 1493.825 YPM

Total Distance: 1542.264 Miles
Average Speed: 1484.868 YPM

Total Distance: 1564.800 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

30:26:1

30:14:56

30:2:38

29:52:1

30:21:26

30:9:28

30:31:34

30:29:31

30:46:28

30:27:28

30:33:48

30:31:44

30:17:4

30:54:44

12



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

YUVEL BARRETO
(AMERICAN KING CUP)

8 Races

JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN
POINTS)

8 Races

MARIO HURTADO (MARIO
HURTADO)

8 Races

JOSE DE LA FE (DE LA FE
LOFT)

8 Races

ANASTACIO ROMAN
(BUSHMASTER)

8 Races

JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT)
8 Races

MARIAN HAREZA (MARIAN
HAREZA)

8 Races

YASSER CASANOVA
(CASANOVA FAMILY LOFT)
8 Races

IDALBERTO QUINTERO
(QUINTERO LOFT)

8 Races

ISRAEL JIMENEZ (ISRAEL
LOFT)

8 Races

OSCAR AGUILERA (OSCAR
AGULIERA)

8 Races

LUIS RODRIGUEZ (HEAVEN
ANGELS LOFT)

8 Races

DONALD FORSYTH JR (VAN
FORSYTH LOFT)

8 Races

GILBERT DELGADO (DR
LOFT)

8 Races

Average Speed: 1484.518 YPM

Total Distance: 1549.002 Miles
Average Speed: 1482.158 YPM

Total Distance: 1565.367 Miles
Average Speed: 1479.426 YPM

Total Distance: 1557.580 Miles
Average Speed: 1478.611 YPM

Total Distance: 1554.278 Miles
Average Speed: 1473.84 YPM

Total Distance: 1542.396 Miles
Average Speed: 1473.056 YPM
Total Distance: 1542.976 Miles
Average Speed: 1465.442 YPM

Total Distance: 1571.866 Miles
Average Speed: 1465.125 YPM

Total Distance: 1551.597 Miles
Average Speed: 1453.963 YPM

Total Distance: 1562.981 Miles
Average Speed: 1451.663 YPM

Total Distance: 1572.157 Miles
Average Speed: 1445.609 YPM

Total Distance: 1587.257 Miles
Average Speed: 1409.575 YPM

Total Distance: 1559.978 Miles
Average Speed: 1403.058 YPM

Total Distance: 1543.629 Miles
Average Speed: 1379.182 YPM

Total Distance: 1614.897 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

30:36:27

30:58:48

30:52:58

30:50:4

30:41:52

30:43:32

31:27:48

31:3:52

31:31:57

31:46:5

32:12:27

32:27:47

32:16:20

34:20:48

212



