Average Speed Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025 YB

Release: A | Dist: All | North (N) November 23rd 2025, 4:52 pm

		, ,	
1.	RANDYS SANSO (SANSO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1510.388 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1567.049 Miles	Total Time: 30:26:1
2.	YOSVANY OJEDA (YOSVANY	Average Speed: 1509.437 YPM	
	OJEDA)		
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1556.551 Miles	Total Time: 30:14:56
3.	MANUEL RODRIGUEZ	Average Speed: 1508.398 YPM	
	(GALLO LOFT)		
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1544.944 Miles	Total Time: 30:2:38
4.	KENNIER PALMIRA (KPL	Average Speed: 1505.769 YPM	
	FAMILY LOFT)		
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1533.164 Miles	Total Time: 29:52:1
5.	MIKE MALAY (MALAY LOFT)	Average Speed: 1501.452 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1553.862 Miles	Total Time: 30:21:26
6.	JOHN ROAN (ROAN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1500.62 YPM	
_	8 Races	Total Distance: 1542.801 Miles	Total Time: 30:9:28
7.	SAMMY RASSAOUANI (SAMMY)	Average Speed: 1497.227 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1558.114 Miles	Total Time: 30:31:34
8.	JOSE RIVERA (RIVERA LOFT)	Average Speed: 1494.947 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1554.005 Miles	Total Time: 30:29:31
9.	YOHANDER MONTERO (MONTERO LOFT 2)	Average Speed: 1494.633 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1568.068 Miles	Total Time: 30:46:28
10.	JORGE CRESPO (ANUNAKI	Average Speed: 1494.394 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1551.679 Miles	Total Time: 30:27:28
11.	EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU	Average Speed: 1494.262 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1556.926 Miles	Total Time: 30:33:48
12.	FABIAN TORRES (TN LOFT)	Average Speed: 1493.834 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1554.725 Miles	Total Time: 30:31:44
13.	JAN JAWORSKI (JF	Average Speed: 1493.825 YPM	
	JAWORSKI)		
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1542.264 Miles	Total Time: 30:17:4
14.	LUKE MALIBORSKI (LUKE	Average Speed: 1484.868 YPM	
	LOFT)		
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1564.800 Miles	Total Time: 30:54:44

15.	YUVEL BARRETO	Average Speed: 1484.518 YPM	
	(AMERICAN KING CUP) 8 Races	Total Distance: 1549.002 Miles	Total Time: 30:36:27
16.	JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN		10tal 11me: 50:56:27
10.	POINTS)	Average Speed: 1482.158 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1565.367 Miles	Total Time: 30:58:48
17.	MARIO HURTADO (MARIO HURTADO)	Average Speed: 1479.426 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1557.580 Miles	Total Time: 30:52:58
18.	JOSE DE LA FE (DE LA FE LOFT)	Average Speed: 1478.611 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1554.278 Miles	Total Time: 30:50:4
19.	ANASTACIO ROMAN (BUSHMASTER)	Average Speed: 1473.84 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1542.396 Miles	Total Time: 30:41:52
20.	JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT)	Average Speed: 1473.056 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1542.976 Miles	Total Time: 30:43:32
21.	MARIAN HAREZA (MARIAN HAREZA)	Average Speed: 1465.442 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1571.866 Miles	Total Time: 31:27:48
22.	YASSER CASANOVA	Average Speed: 1465.125 YPM	
	(CASANOVA FAMILY LOFT)		
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1551.597 Miles	Total Time: 31:3:52
23.	IDALBERTO QUINTERO (QUINTERO LOFT)	Average Speed: 1453.963 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1562.981 Miles	Total Time: 31:31:57
24.	ISRAEL JIMENEZ (ISRAEL LOFT)	Average Speed: 1451.663 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1572.157 Miles	Total Time: 31:46:5
25.	OSCAR AGUILERA (OSCAR AGULIERA)	Average Speed: 1445.609 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1587.257 Miles	Total Time: 32:12:27
26.	LUIS RODRIGUEZ (HEAVEN ANGELS LOFT)	Average Speed: 1409.575 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1559.978 Miles	Total Time: 32:27:47
27.	DONALD FORSYTH JR (VAN FORSYTH LOFT)	Average Speed: 1403.058 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1543.629 Miles	Total Time: 32:16:20
28.	GILBERT DELGADO (DR LOFT)	Average Speed: 1379.182 YPM	
	8 Races	Total Distance: 1614.897 Miles	Total Time: 34:20:48